
THE OVER'S GUYS OPEN
ITF World Tennis Tour

Week of

16 JUN 2025
City,Country

Cattolica, ITA

ORDER OF PLAY
Tuesday 17 Jun 2025
Prize Money US$

30000
Tourn. Key

M-ITF-ITA-2025-012
ITF Supervisor 

Pier Luigi Grana 

Court 1
Starting at 10:00

MS R32 

Carlos LOPEZ MONTAGUD (ESP) [7]

vs.
Alberto MOROLLI (ITA)

Court 2
Starting at 10:00

MS R32 

Luca CASTAGNOLA (ITA)
vs.

Lilian MARMOUSEZ (FRA) [2]

Court 3
Starting at 10:00

MS R32 

Pietro PAMPANIN (ITA)
vs.

Iannis MILETICH (ITA)

Court 4
Starting at 10:00

MS R32 

Gabriele VULPITTA (ITA)
vs.

Niccolo CATINI (ITA)

1

Followed by
MS R32 

Andrea PICCHIONE (ITA) [3]
vs.

Michele MECARELLI (ITA)

Followed by
MS R32 

Yanaki MILEV (BUL)
vs.

Tommaso COMPAGNUCCI (ITA) [4]

Followed by
MS R32 

Lorenzo ROTTOLI (ITA)
vs.

Andrea MEDURI (ITA)

Followed by
MS R32 

Jacopo BILARDO (ITA)
vs.

Matteo MESAGLIO (ITA)

2

Followed by
MS R32 

Manuel MAZZA (ITA)
vs.

Samuel VINCENT RUGGERI (ITA) [5]

Followed by
MS R32 

Giovanni ORADINI (ITA) [8]
vs.

Giorgio TABACCO (ITA)

Followed by
MS R32 

Filippo ROMANO (ITA)
vs.

Lorenzo SCIAHBASI (ITA)

Followed by
MS R32 

Fabrizio Karol Pio OSTI (ITA)
vs.

Leonardo PRIMUCCI (ITA)

3

Followed by
MS R32 

Gabriele PENNAFORTI (ITA) [1]

vs.
Nicola RISPOLI (ITA)

Followed by
MD R16 

Patric PRINOTH (ITA) /
Erwin TROEBINGER (ITA)

vs.
Chinmaya Dev CHAUHAN (IND) /

Mattia POZZI (ITA)

After rest, Court & Time TBA

MD R16 
Maximilian FIGL (ITA) /
Matteo MESAGLIO (ITA)

vs.
Alessandro SPADOLA (ITA) /
Matteo VAVASSORI (ITA)

To finish 5-2 

Followed by
MD R16 

Alessandro DRAGONI (ITA) /
Luca PARENTI (ITA)

vs.
Jacopo BILARDO (ITA) /
Gabriele VULPITTA (ITA)

To finish 7-5 

4

Followed by
MS R32 

Filippo MAZZOLA (ITA)
vs.

Marcello SERAFINI (ITA)

After Rest, Time TBA
MD R16 

Manuel MAZZA (ITA) /
Andrea PICCHIONE (ITA) [4]

vs.
Carlos LOPEZ MONTAGUD (ESP) /

Yanaki MILEV (BUL)

After Rest, Time TBA
MD R16 

Luca CASTAGNOLA (ITA) /
Michele MECARELLI (ITA)

vs.
Niccolo CATINI (ITA) [3] /
Lorenzo SCIAHBASI (ITA)

After rest, Court & Time TBA

MD R16 
Stefano D'AGOSTINO (ITA) /

Pietro PAMPANIN (ITA)
vs.

Giovanni ORADINI (ITA) [2] /

Lorenzo ROTTOLI (ITA)

5

Not Before 21:00
MS R32 

Niccolo BARONI (ITA)
vs.

Alessandro PECCI (ITA) [6]

After Rest, Time TBA
MD R16 

Carlo Alberto CANIATO (ITA) /

Filippo ROMANO (ITA) [1]
vs.

Alessio DE BERNARDIS (ITA) /
Samuel VINCENT RUGGERI (ITA)

6

 Last match on any court may be moved  Order of Play released  Tournament Director  ITF Supervisor
 Singles Lucky Loser  sign-in before: 9:30
 Doubles Alternates sign-in before: 10:00  16 JUN 2025 18:48  Federico Bertuccioli  Pier Luigi Grana


